#### 502557269 11/05/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2602942

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICIA BONNER	10/29/2013
CLAUDIA KAMINSKI	11/04/2013
DANIELLE LIMA LORENZETTI	10/30/2013
PRITHWIRAJ MAITRA	10/29/2013
JULIANA SALLES MOSCARDI	10/30/2013
JEFFREY M. WU	10/31/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	199 Grandview Road
City:	Skillman
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08558

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14060901

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)846-6630 732-524-2543 Phone: Email: mturner5@its.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PHILIP S. JOHNSON, ESQ. Address Line 1: **JOHNSON & JOHNSON** 

Address Line 2: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031542 FRAME: 0222

JCO5090USCIP1

502557269

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET TURNER, PATENT PARALEGAL
Signature:	/Margaret Turner/
Date:	11/05/2013
Total Attachments: 14	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Assignment#page9.tif	
source=Assignment#page10.tif	
source=Assignment#page11.tif	
source=Assignment#page12.tif	
source=Assignment#page13.tif	
source=Assignment#page14.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrica Bonner, Claudia Kaminski, Danielle Lima Lorenzetti, Prithwiraj Maitra, Juliana Salles Moscardi, and Jeffrey M. Wu, residing at 686 Case Road, Branchburg, NJ 08853; 490 Shire Road, Milford, NJ 08848; Rua Lasar Segall N-44, Villa Branca, Jacarei/SP, Brazil 12301-638; 27 Rouser Way, Hillsborough, NJ 08844; Avenida Tubarao N-180, Apartamento N-24, Sao Jose dos Campos/SP, Brazil 12246-140; and 37 McComb Road, Princeton, NJ 08540; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to the application entitled

# SKIN CARE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING COTTON AND CITRUS-DERIVED MATERIALS

for which they have on the executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for NOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and

unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

for the consideration aforesaid, And further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

Patricia Bonner

(L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

) ss.

COUNTY OF MIDDIESEX )

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of clobe 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Error! Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SHANNON MONTULET NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2412534

Page 2 My<sub>f</sub>Commission Expires 9/20/2016

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 4+10 day of 100, 2013.

Claudia Kaminski (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF () (3)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of November 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Error! Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SHANNON MONTULET NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2412534 My Commission Expires 9/20/2016

hands and seals	this day of , 2013.	
	David III Time Towns with I Towns	(L.S.)
source not found	Danielle Lima Lorenzetti <b>Error!</b>	Reference
WITNESSES BY:		
	Signature	
	Printed Name	
WITNESSES BY:		
	Signature	
	Printed Name	
	SEAMMON MONTHLET MOTARE ELEMANGERSEY	
	My Commission Expression	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this 29 day of Oct, 2013.

Draithering i Maitre

Prithwiraj Maitra

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF Middlesex)

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 27 day of , 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Error! Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

SHANNON MONTULET NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2412534 My Commission Expires 9/20/2016 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $$\operatorname{day}$\ of $$  , 2013.

		Juliana Salles Moscardi	(L.S.)
WITNESSES		Signature	
		Printed Name	
WITNESSES	BY:	Signature	
		Printed Name	

PHARMON MONTULET NOTARY LLL CARVELERERY NU CONTINUES OF EXPOSORS IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this  $31^{57}$  day of 0.4, 2013.

Jeffrey M. Wu (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )
) ss.
COUNTY OF Middlesex )

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this 31 day of ..., 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Error! Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary(Public

SHANNON MONTULET NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY I.D. # 2412534 My Commission Expires 9/20/2016

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Patrica Bonner, Claudia Kaminski, Danielle Lima Lorenzetti, Prithwiraj Maitra, Juliana Salles Moscardi, and Jeffrey M. Wu, residing at 686 Case Road, Branchburg, NJ 08853; 490 Shire Road, Milford, NJ 08848; Rua Lasar Segall N-44, Villa Branca, Jacarei/SP, Brazil 12301-638; 3523 Symes Drive, Belle Mead, NJ 08502; Avenida Tubarao N-180, Apartamento N-24, Sao Jose dos Campos/SP, Brazil 12246-140; and 37 McComb Road, Princeton, NJ 08540; respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to the application entitled

## SKIN CARE COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING COTTON AND CITRUS-DERIVED MATERIALS

for which they have on the executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Consumer Companies, Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and NOW, consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available, is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and

Page 1 of 7

unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and seals this day of , 2013.

Patricia Bonner (L.S.)

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

COUNTY OF

(COUNTY OF

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of , 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Error! Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

Page 2 of 7

their					-		signors of			o set
			Claud	lia Ka	minsk	i			(L.S	£. }
STATE	OF NEW	W JER	SEY ) ) )	ss.						
Reference named present there delive	beforence some in a some contract of the some contr	e me ource and v nd I /she he sa	, a Not who end having did act	otary found xecute g firs cknowl s his,	Publ., whed the st made ledge /her	ic, o I le fo le kn that volur	n this persona am sati oregoing own to l he/she ntary ac	lly ap sfied instr nim/her signed	peared is the rument the control of	person in my ntents d, and
							Nota	ary Pub	olic	

Page 3 of 7

	Y WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their this day of , 2013.
	Danielle Lima LorenzettiError! Reference
source not found	•
WITNESSES BY:	Marga Bobel Signature  MARGIA BERBEL
	Printed Name
WITNESSES BY:	Signature Stability
	Thais Leticia Romgatti Gerbelli Printed Name

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto hands and seals this day of , 2013.	set	their
Prithwiraj Maitra	(L.S	<b>.</b> }
STATE OF NEW JERSEY )  SS.  COUNTY OF		
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appea Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is named in and who executed the foregoing instrume presence, and I having first made known to him/her the thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and decuses and purposes therein expressed.	red in the period of the content of	Error! person in my ntents d, and

Notary Public

Page **5** of **7** 

			Assignors day of	have hereunto, 2013.	set their
			justana alles Moscar		{L.S.}
WITNESSES	BY:	Signature	<u>senel</u> Ame		
WITNESSES	BY:		•	lli Viagiti Gerbell	` <b>.</b>

Printed Name

hands and seals this day of , 2013.	sec	ciier
Jeffrey M. Wu	₹L.S	.)
STATE OF NEW JERSEY ) ) ss. COUNTY OF )		
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day 2013, before me, a Notary Public, personally appear Reference source not found., who I am satisfied is named in and who executed the foregoing instrumpresence, and I having first made known to him/her that thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, a delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and decuses and purposes therein expressed.	red athe rent in the correction of the correctio	erson in m ntent l, and

Notary Public

Page 7 of 7